
4336 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/39 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 6.11.86 

No. 163 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 6.11.86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a sui table al ternati ve; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in wri ting and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

25.07.000 

27.10.089 

29.35.009 

29.35.009 

29.35.009 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

38.11.029 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

39.02.205 

39.02.249 

Description of Goods 

Refractory clays 

Dental handpiece lubricating sprays 

Spironolactone 

6·APA (6·amino-penicillanic acid) (chemical 
and enzymatic) 

7 -ADCA (7 -amino-deacetoxycepha losporanic 
acid) 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Sotacor injection 4Omg/4ml 
Sotacor tablets 100mg 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Sotacor 
Bromosept 50 other than being put up for 
retail sale as disinfectant 

Monamid 1224 (liquid lauric amide) 

True Blue Plate Cleaner 
Composition: - Igepal co-520, magnesium nitrate, 
citric acid, hydroxyacetic acid, gum arabic, 
aromatic hydrocarbon, aliphatic hydrocarbon, 
water 
High temperature insulation adhesive with 
maximum temperature range exceeding 400c 

Temephos insecticide also known as abate, 
abathion, biothion, ecopro, lypor. 
Chemical name: 0, 0-(thiodi-4, I-phenylene) 
bis (0, o-dimethyl phosphorothioate 
Calcium carbonate masterbatch 

Peg 200 dilaurate, being a Nonionic Emulsifer 
for spending oil blends. 

Pretolon L, a texti Ie auxi liary 
Chemical composition: Modified phospheric 
acid esto 

Acryloni tri Ie butadiene styrene 
grade JSR ADS 15A 

PTFE rod engine packing 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Coastal Ceramics 
C/- Customs Import Export 
Agents Ltd 
PO Box 6673 
WELLINGTON 
Medic Corporation Limited 
Pri vate Bag 
LOWER HUIT 
Chemsil Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 30 -855 
LOWER HUIT 
Chems il Market ing Ltd 
PO Box 30 -855 
LOWER HUIT 
Chems il Market ing Ltd 
PO Box 30-855 
LOWER HUIT 

Bristol-Myers (NZ) Ltd 
Box 9175 
Newmarket 
AUCKLAND 

Ivan Watkins Dow 
Private Bag 
NEW PL YWlIJI1I 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 12748 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Pyrotek Products Ltd 
C/- PO Box 1377 
INVERCARGILL 
Ancare Distributors Ltd 
PO Box 36240 
Northcote 
AUCKLAND 6 
Robert Bryce • Co Ltd 
PO Box 30-145 
LOWER HUIT 

Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Ciba-Geigy NZ Ltd 
C/ Daniel Silva, 
Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 305 
AUCKLAND 
Polymers International Ltd 
Box 42091 
Orakei 
AUCKLAND 
James Walker NZ Ltd 
C/- Profile International Ltd 
PO Box 30314 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

25 

25 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 620667 

WN 620679 

WN 620698 

WN 620699 

WN 620697 

929235H 
101989K 

WN 630052 
HO 581537B 

AK 601285L 

AK 601310E 

CH 640245D 

AK 6012848 

WN 620653 

AK 601283D 

AK 601282F 

AK 601247H 

WN 620798 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 
WA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


