3

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/39 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 6.11.86

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 1 reference number, before 6.11.86. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item.
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 2
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
 - All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 4 refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 5

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
25.07.000	Refractory clays	Coastal Ceramics	99	WN 620667	A
		C/- Customs Import Export Agents Ltd PO Box 6673			
		WELLINGTON			
27.10.089	Dental handpiece lubricating sprays	Medic Corporation Limited Private Bag	99	WN 620679	A
29.35.009	Spironolactone	LOWER HUTT Chemsil Marketing Ltd PO Box 30-855	99	WN 620698	A
29.35.009	6-APA (6-amino-penicillanic acid) (chemical and enzymatic)	LOWER HUTT Chemsil Marketing Ltd PO Box 30-855	99	WN 620699	A
	•	LOWER HUTT			
29.35.009	7-ADCA (7-amino-deacetoxycephalosporanic acid)	Chemsil Marketing Ltd PO Box 30-855 LOWER HUTT	99	WN 620697	A
30.03.039	CURRENT APPROVAL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Sotacor injection 40mg/4ml Sotacor tablets 100mg	Bristol-Myers (NZ) Ltd Box 9175 Newmarket AUCKLAND	25	929235H 101989K	VA
30.03.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Sotacor	Twon Wathing Daw	25 99	WN 630052	VA
34.02.000	Bromosept 50 other than being put up for retail sale as disinfectant	Ivan Watkins Dow Private Bag NEW PLYMOUTH	99	HO 581537B	WA
34.02.000	Monamid 1224 (liquid lauric amide)	Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited PO Box 8886 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601285L	A
34.02.000	True Blue Plate Cleaner Composition: — Igepal co-520, magnesium nitrate, citric acid, hydroxyacetic acid, gum arabic, aromatic hydrocarbon, aliphatic hydrocarbon,	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 601310E	A
35.06.000	water High temperature insulation adhesive with maximum temperature range exceeding 400c	Pyrotek Products Ltd C/- PO Box 1377	99	CH 640245D	A
38.11.029	Temephos insecticide also known as abate, abathion, biothion, ecopro, lypor. Chemical name: o, o-(thiodi-4, 1-phenylene)	INVERCARGILL Ancare Distributors Ltd PO Box 36240 Northcote	99	AK 601284B	A
38.19.089	bis (o, o-dimethyl phosphorothioate Calcium carbonate masterbatch	AUCKLAND 6 Robert Bryce & Co Ltd	99	WN 620653	A
		PO Box 30-145 LOWER HUTT			
38.19.089	Peg 200 dilaurate, being a Nonionic Emulsifer for spending oil blends.	Durana and tracks (MP) that a	00	AV 6010000	
		Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited PO Box 8886 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601283D	A
38.19.089	Pretolon L, a textile auxiliary Chemical composition: Modified phospheric acid esto	Ciba-Geigy NZ Ltd C/ Daniel Silva, Tariff Consultant PO Box 305 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601282F	A
39.02.205	Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene grade JSR ABS 15A	Polymers International Ltd Box 42091 Orakei	99	AK 601247H	Α
39.02.249	PTFE rod engine packing	AUCKLAND James Walker NZ Ltd C/- Profile International Ltd PO Box 30314	99	WN 620798	A